102-136 through 102-144 (“Places for Eating Tax”) and collected by the 
business at 1961 Ridge Road for three (3) years after construction of the 
commercial kitchen is completed. The rebate shall be limited to fifty percent 
(50%) of the commercial kitchen build-out cost, but in any case not to exceed 
Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($37,500.00). 

b. The Village agrees to reimburse the Owner 100% of the cost to install a 
grease trap on the property, but not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000.00), to be paid in a lump sum within sixty (60) days after the Owner 
submits a reimbursement request in compliance with paragraph 3c below.